TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Lender		07/29/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sportsman Channel, Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 Chopper Circle		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4052452	SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	
Registration Number:	4388288	APORKALYPSE	
Registration Number:	4442841	ATTACK OF THE BASS!	
Registration Number:	4404972	BIG GAME WEDNESDAYS	
Registration Number:	4446853	DEAD MEAT	
Registration Number:	4440268	SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	
Registration Number:	4052453	SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	
Registration Number:	4052457	SPORTSMAN HD	
Registration Number:	4440269	SPORTSMAN HD	
Registration Number:	4484039	SPORTSMAN ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	4442863	STRIKE & SET SATURDAY	
Registration Number:	4442834	TALKIN' TURKEY	
Registration Number:	4442852	THE LANDING ZONE	
Registration Number:	4442853	WHITETAIL WONDERLAND	
Registration Number:	3839643	HUNT. FISH. FEED.	
Registration Number:	4720332	RED WILD +BLUE	
Registration Number:	4720324	RED WILD + BLUE	
Serial Number:	85821171	APORKALYPSE	
Serial Number:	85857193	GUNVERSATION	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0924 900373116

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86098159	SHARK COMMANDERS
Serial Number:	86299003	THE ROUND TABLE
Serial Number:	86299025	THE ROUND TABLE PROJECT
Serial Number:	85748992	ZOMBIE BUSTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.4985
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III.
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - THE SPORTSMAN CHANNEL, INC#page1.tif

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - THE SPORTSMAN CHANNEL, INC#page2.tif

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - THE SPORTSMAN CHANNEL, INC#page3.tif

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - THE SPORTSMAN CHANNEL, INC#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of July 29, 2016, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Lender (in such capacity, the "Lender"), in favor of THE SPORTSMAN CHANNEL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Lender, and others party thereto and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 2014 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2015 at Reel: 005468 and Frame: 0624-0632 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor mortgaged, pledged, and hypothecated to the Lender, and granted to the Lender a Lien on and a security interest in, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with all renewals and extensions thereof, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each such Trademark and Trademark License, and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Released Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the Lender's release, relinquishment and discharge of all of Lender's right, title and interest, including its security interest, in the Released Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Lender hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and Lien on and security interest in the Released Assets and reassigns all of its right, title and interest in the Released Assets to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender or the Lender's authorized representatives shall have the right to record this Release with the United States Trademark Office. The Lender further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement.

10042358.3 217938-10113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of this 29th day of July 2016.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS, as Lender

By:___

Name: Title:

Joshua Frank Vice President

By:__

Name: Title:

David Addison Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Serial No./ Reg. No.
SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	United States	3/22/2011	11/8/2011	85273157 4052452
APORKALYPSE	United States	1/11/2013		85821171
APORKALYPSE	United States	1/11/2013	8/20/2013	85978933 4388288
ATTACK OF THE BASS	United States	3/13/2013	12/3/2013	85874976 4442841
BIG GAME WEDNESDAYS	United States	3/13/2013	9/17/2013	85875205 4404972
DEAD MEAT	United States	3/15/2013	12/10/2013	85877354 4446853
Gunversation	United States	2/22/2013		85857193
SHARK COMMANDERS	United States	10/22/2013		86098159
SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	United States	5/13/2013	11/26/2013	85930350 4440268
SPORTSMAN CHANNEL	United States	3/22/2011	11/8/2011	85273198 4052453
SPORTSMAN (P) (P) (HD)	United States	3/22/2011	11/8/2011	85273232 4052457

10042358.3 217938-10113

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Serial No./ Reg. No.
SPORTSMAN HD	United States	5/13/2013	11/26/2013	85930369 4440269
SPORTSMAN	United States	5/13/2013	2/18/2014	85930405 4484039
STRIKE & SET SATURDAY	United States	3/15/2013	12/3/2013	85877375 4442863
TALKIN' TURKEY	United States	3/12/2013	12/3/2013	85873970 4442834
THE LANDING ZONE	United States	3/14/2013	12/3/2013	85876006 4442852
THE ROUND TABLE	United States	6/3/2014		86299003
THE ROUND TABLE PROJECT	United States	6/3/2014		86299025
WHITETAIL WONDERLAND	United States	3/14/2013	12/3/2013	85876025 4442853
Zombie Busters	United States	10/9/2012		85748992
HUNT. FISH. FEED	United States	6/28/2007	6/31/2010	77218427 3839643
RED WILD FBLUE	United Slates	9/8/2014	4/14/2015	86388168 4720332
RED WILD + BLUE	United States	9/8/2014	4/14/2015	86388088 4720324

10042358.3 217938-10113

RECORDED: 08/01/2016